

## NOTICE OF CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF ST FRANCISVILLE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN ST FRANCISVILLE, LA, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2021, 12:00 p.m.

There will be a SPECIAL MEETING of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of St. Francisville, LA, Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 12:00 pm, 11936 Ferdinand Street, St. Francisville, LA to hold a Special Meeting.

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pledge

Prayer

#### PUBLIC MEETING

Open Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting

Open Floor for Public Comment on Agenda Items

New Business:

1. Introduce Ordinance 2021-7 A Second Supplemental Bond Ordinance amending the definition of "Gas Revenues"; providing for the consent to such amendment by the Owner of all of the Bonds Outstanding under the Bond Ordinance; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

2. Adjournment

hannon Sturgeon, Clerk TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE

Andrew D'Aquilla TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE

#### RETURN

Received the above NOTICE OF CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of St. Francisville, LA, Wednesday, September 1, 2021 and served same on the Honorables:

NAME

DATE

TIME

Abby T. Cochran, Alderman \*Emailed:

Andrew D'Aquilla, Alderman \*Emailed: Adaqvilla@bellsouth.net

9/1/21 11:09AM

#### **CONTINUED**

<u>**RETURN</u>** Received the above NOTICE OF CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING of the Mayor and Board of</u> Aldermen of the Town of St. Francisville, LA, Thursday, September 1, 2021 and served same on the Honorables:

NAME	DATE	TIME
James R. Leake, Alderman *Emailed:		
Al Lemoine, Alderman *Emailed:		
Gigi Robertson, Alderman Emailed:		
Ben Klein, Town Attorney Emailed:		
Official Journal, Democrat *Emailed:		

IN THE MANNER AND AT THE TIME INDICATED ABOVE.

Megan D'Aquilla, Mayor's Assistant



# NOTICE OF SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING

A Special Public Meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: TIME: PLACE OF MEETING:

September 2, 2021 12:00 PM Town Hall – Meeting Room 11936 Ferdinand St. Francisville, LA 70775

#### AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge

#### **PUBLIC MEETING**

Open Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting

Open Floor for Public Comment on Agenda Items

New Business:

1. Introduce Ordinance 2021-7

A Second Supplemental Bond Ordinance amending the definition of "Gas Revenues"; providing for the consent to such amendment by the Owner of all of the Bonds Outstanding under the Bond Ordinance; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

2. Adjournment

Robert P. Leake, Mayor Town of St. Francisville P.O Box 400 – 11936 Ferdinand Street St. Francisville, La 70775. Phone (225) 635-3688

#### THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance, please contact Shannon L. Sturgeon, Town Clerk at (225) 635-3688, describing the assistance that is required. This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider.

Town of St. Francisville P.O. Box 400 \* St. Francisville, LA 70775 \* Phone (225) 635-3688 \* Fax (225) 635-6984 \* email: townhall@townofstf.com



### NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

A Special Meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: TIME: PLACE OF MEETING: September 21, 2021 5:30 pm Town Hall – Meeting Room 11936 Ferdinand St. Francisville, LA 70775

#### AGENDA:

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pledge

Prayer

#### PUBLIC MEETING

**Open Public Meeting** 

Open Floor for Public Comment on Agenda Item

New Business:

- 1. Award Bid for Engineering Services for the ARP-NEU and Water Sector Program
- 2. Adjournment

Robert P. Leake, Mayor Town of St. Francisville P.O Box 400 – 11936 Ferdinand Street St. Francisville, La 70775. Phone (225) 635-3688

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance, please contact Shannon L. Sturgeon, Town Clerk at (225) 635-3688, describing the assistance that is required.

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider.

Town of St. Francisville P.O. Box 400 \* St. Francisville, LA 70775 \* Phone (225) 635-3688 \* Fax (225) 635-6984 \* email: townhall@townofstf.com